! ,
o o ¥ KANSAS CORPORATION Comwss@R I G I N A L soform ACO
\ ‘ :'! . IL ! OiL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISIO Form Must Be Typed
] . ‘ .

o " . WELL COMPLETION FORM 3 /0 y / P
® LL HISTORY — DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
‘@/c? g
Operator. License # __ 3882 ' APl No. 15 - 15-008-25275-0000
Name: SAMUEL GARY JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC. County:  BARTON
Address: 1560 BROADWAY, SUITE 2100 2 NW NW NE Sec. 35 Twp. 17 S.R. 12 [1East [Q West
City/State/Zip: DENVER, CO 80202-4838 615 feet from NORTH Line of Section
Purchaser: GARY-WILLIAMS ENERGY CORPORATION 2155 fest from EAST Line of Section
Operator Contact Person:  CLAYTON CAMOZZI Foolages Calculated from Nearest Cutsida Section Comer:
Phong: {303) 831-4673 {circle ona} @ SE NW sw
Contractor: Name: SOUTHWIND DRILLING Lease Name: SCHNEWEIS Well #: 3-35
License: 33350 Field Name: WILDCAT
Wellsite Geologist: JUSTIN CARTER Producing Formation: ARBUCKLE
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 1843 Kelly Bushing: 1863’
_ X NewWell _ ReEnmry _  Workover Total Dopth: 3599 Plug Back Total Depth: 3430°
ol X _swp SIOW _ Temp Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 710 Fest
Gas ENHR SIGW Multiple State Cementing Collar Used? OvYes B No
Dry Other (Cora, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) i yes, show depth set Feat
It Workovar/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: It Altamate |l completion, cement circulated from
Qperator: teet depth to w/ sx cmt.
Well Name:
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth; Drilling Fluid Management Flan
_____Despening __ Reper. ____ Comv. toEnhr/SWD (Data mus! be collectad from the Reserva Pit)
____ PlugBack Plug Back Total Depth Chioride content ppm  Fiuid volume bbls
__ Commingled Docket No. Dewatering method used
__ Dual Completion Docket No. Location of {luid disposal if hauted offsite:
______ Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. Operator Name:
Lease Name: License No.:
DELAYED
11/18/2008 11/24/2008 COMPLETION Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R O East [ west
Egggrﬁ,&gig; Date Date Reachad TD gggp::‘es'iggoaaézg County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An criginal and two copies of this information shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 South Market-Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 tor conlidentialily in excess of 12 months). Cne copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form, ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
hereln are complete and cor 0 ast of my knowledge.

KCC Office Use ONLY

Signature;

& =
Title: GEOLOGIST ate: 3/4/2009

Subscribed and swom to before me this __ 4™ MARCH

2009,

NS CORFORTION COMHION

MAR 10 2009
RECEIVED

Notary Publie:

Date Commission Expires:




. . Side Two

Opeorator Name: SAMUEL GARY JR & ASSOCIATES, INC. Lease Name: _ SCHNEWEIS Well #: 3-35
Sec. 35 Twp. 17 8. R. 12 [ East [ West County: BARTCON
INSTRUCTIONS:  Show important tops and base of formation penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copes of drill stem tests giving interval tested, time

tool open and closed, flowing and shul-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached stalic ievel, hydrostatic pressures, bottorn hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed, Attach copy of all Electric Wireline Logs surveyed.
Attach final geologist well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken K Yes O No B Log Formation {Top), Depth and Datumn O Sample
{Attach Additional Sheels)
Name Top Datum
Sample Sent to Geological Survey [ Yes O No TOPEKA azzy -868'
HEEBNER 2988’ 1115
Cores Taken O Yes B No DOUGLAS 2994' 1141
\ BRN LIME . 3069 -1216'
Etectric Log Run X Yes O Ne LANSING 3091 -1238'
(Submit Copy) ARBUCKLE 3367 -1514
TO 3599
List Al E. Logs Run: DUAL INDUCTION
DENSITY - NEUTRON ' '
SONIC LOG
MICROLOG
CASING RECORD B4 New K Used
Report all strings set - cenductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
Size Hole | Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks "
Purpose of string Drilled Set (in 0.0} LbsJFL. Depth Cement Used Type and Percent Additives
SURFACE 12-1/4" 8-5/8" 23 710 CLASS A ars' 2% GEL & 3% CC
. . . 60/40 POZ 25
PRODUCTION 7718 512 15.5 3449° | ECON-O-BOND 125 | 5#/SK GILSONITE, 1/44/SK CELLFLAKE
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD
| Depth -
Purpose: Top  Bottom Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Parcent Additives
Perforate
Protect Casing
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Typs Acid. Fracture, Shot, Cement, Squeeze Record
Shots per Foot Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 JSPF 3370 - 3381' 500 GAL W/ 15% ACETIC 3370 - 3381
400 GAL W/ 15% MUD ACID W/ 3% MAS
Tl
)
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
O ves & No RECE'VED
Date of First, Resumsd Production, SWD or Enhr, Producing Method
DELAYED COMPLETION [0 Flowing X Pumping [0 GasLift O Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls, Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
0 0
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
O Vvented O sod O usedontease [] Open Hote & Peort. O Duatly Comp. O Commingled 3370 - 3381°

if vented, submit ACO-18.)
O Other (Specify}




KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

SAMUEL GARY JR MAR 10 2008
AND ASSOCIATES,INC. RECE‘VED

an integrated energy company

March 4, 2009

Mr. Dave Williams

Kansas Corporation Commission
130 South Market, Room — 2078
Wichita, KS 67202

Re: Schneweis 3-35
Barton County, Kansas
API# 15-009-25275-0000

Dear Dave,

Attached please ﬁ}ckstl ACO- I,Ve]] History Description of Well'and Lease, along with
\Geologist Report, DST’s} Electric Logs, Well Bore Diagram, and a¥cementing tickets
for the subject Well. However, we are waiting on approval from the KCC for Salt Water
Disposal use and therefore have to file this ACO-1 as “Delayed Completion.” As soon as
the Well has been approved and completed, we will file the ACO-1 again with the actual
completion date.

We hereby request that this ACO-1, and all data included, along with the drill cuttings
sent to the Kansas Geological Survey, be held CONFIDENTIAL FOR 2 YEARS.

If there are any questions, or if you need any additional information, please contact me at
Samuel Gary Jr. & Associates, Inc. at the telephone number shown on the letterhead.

Sincerely,
SAMUEEGAR . & AS TES, INC,

Clayton Camozzi
Geologist

Enclosures

1560 Broadway, Suite 2100 | Denver, CO RO202 | www.samgaryjr.com




? oI G s%,!.;s \/76%?5 INVOICE

24 S. Lincoln Street Invoice Number: 117159

P.0O. Box 31 ‘ .
Russell, KS 67665-2906 Invoice Date;: Nov 19, 2008
Voice:  (785) 483-3887 Page: 1

Fax: (785) 483-5566

Bill To:

S

Samuel Gary, Jr. & Assoc.
c/o Kelly Branum

P O Box 448 1] /
Russell, KS 67665

CustomerID - - Well Name# or Customer P.O. Payment Terms
Gary Schneweis #3-35 Net 30 Days
, iJob Gocation 1"~ - | 7 “Camp Location Service Date Due Date
KS2 Great Bend Nov 19, 2008 12/19/08
Quantity. © " "ol item | . o7 .- . Description Unit Price Amount
375.00 | MAT Class A Common 13.50 5,062.50
7.00 | MAT Gel 20.25 141.75
11.00 | MAT Chloride 51.50 566.50
393.00 | SER Handling 2.25 884 25
22.00 | SER Mileage 393 sx @.10 per sk per mi 39.30 864 .60
1.00 | SER Surface 991.00 991.00
410.00 | SER Extra Footage 0.80 328.00
22.00 | SER Mileage Pump Truck 7.00 154,00
1.00 | SER Manifotd HeﬂE@E‘V =D 110.00 110.00
1.00 [EQP Rubber Plug 110.00 110.00
NOV 25 2008
R.
SAMUEL GARY J
& ASSOCIA ATES, INC
RLG [ COMP OW/Q OLOE OGG
AFE #.
GG CIRPORTON COHHSSON —
ACCT #: (33 —¢%o
MAR 10 2008
VED APPROVED BY: 7
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal 9,212.60
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax © 370.49
INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF PaymentICredlt Applled
7 25T TOTAL v ™ S 9,583.09
[ Far2e. L BRUAL>
ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE __________-i-—
[ Dec15,2008 | _7___._.-_-’4"/,,
= = /




'"'W*""n?aﬁ""f"’ PP T e wRe gy g S

.. ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 33405

REMITTO PO.BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 GrealBcrd
SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT N LOCATION”JJOB START JOB FINISH
DATE }J-/2-~0 8 35 (/75 |24/ G800 pm ||2500 Am 3 -
' OUNTY TAT
Lf;‘fs'gnem' 5 WELL# F~F8 |LOCATION o d/'p Bd ek T028 Hul¥ 1y Cg,.t fon > JAﬁES
OLD OR WEW (Circle one) INEW < S nTe
‘ 4 4
CONTRACTOR ! ‘ QWNER 34
TYPEOFIOB Syyfac e
HOLESIZE /2% TD. Z/0:2%"° CEMENT
CASING SIZE & §4 DEPTH Z/0:2%’ AMOUNT ORDERED 2 ZS5% camman »
TUBING SIZE DEPTH e +2Y Gl
DRILL PIPE 4 ¢ DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON DTSay @ L350 S.06250
MEAS. LINE SHOEJOINT P! POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. B/ GEL T Asf @ 2025 1YLTS
PERFS. CHLORIDE Ua @ SLSD _ _ShasSp
DISPLACEMENT Fpesy waTer 4128848  ASC @ :
@
EQUIPMENT TR e
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER dW&¥pn & &7 WAR TU 2005 g
/1 HELPER Gafepn 2 @ =
BULK TRUCK —RECEIVED——
il ~ 4.2 i DRIVER ¢ n&/s H @
BULK TRUCK pe .
# DRIVER HANDLING 293aL0_2.25 1. 25
MILEAGE _ 3994 D 22. Rt £
REMARKS: TOTAL _Z2S /9.0
. e UL,
PumpP F75sr common Ivcer2V Gl SERVICE Cy

&

P Pttt m st e m omsdentame M

DEPTHOFJOB /02§’

NIMADTDITIAY MLIA DD co ANB . . .




PAGE CUST NO INVOICE DATE

BA sic 10f2 1970-SAMO13 11/25/2008
. - //%sj

’ INVOICE NUMBER
energy services 1970002838
Pratt -
T SAMUEL GARY JR. & ASSOCIATES o LEASENAME semeves RECEIVE
L P. O. BOX 448 s WELL NO. 3-35
L , COUNTY Barton BEC 02 2008
STATE KS
o 219?35"" 'élso KEL&? g?ANUM + JOBDESCRIPTION Cement-NewSAMUBLIGAREJR.
) £ JOB CONTACT C/O KELLY&W%E%&?
JOB# EQUIPMENT # PURGCHASE URDER ND. TERMS DUE DATE ™\
1970-02843 301 Net 30 DAYS 12/25/2008
QTyY UofM UNIT PRICE [INVOICE AMOUNT
For Service Dates: 11/24/2008 to 11/24/2008
1970-02843
1970-19257 Cemant-New Well Casing 11/24/08
Pump Charge-Hourly 1.00] Hour 2160.000 2,160.00
Depth Charge; 3001-4000"
Cementing Head w/Manifold 1.00| EA 250.000 250.00
Plug Container Ulilization
Charge
Cement Float Equipment 1.00| EA 290.000 290.00
5 1/2" Basket
Cement Float Equipment n’ﬁh{ 1.00| EA 40.000 40.00
5 1/2" Stop Ring KANGAS CORPORNTION COM
Cement Float Equipment 1.00( EA 3700.000 3,700.00
Cementing Shoe Packer MAR 102008
Type
Cement Float Equipment RECENED 1.00| EA 400.000 400.00
Latch Down Plug and Baffle
Cement Float Equipment 7.00| EA 110.000 770.00
Turbolizer
Extra Equipment 1.00| EA 200.000 200.00
Casing Swivel Rental
Mileage 180.00} DH 1.400 252.00
Blending and Mixing Service
Charge
Mileage 150.00| DH 7.000 1,050.00
Heavy Equipment Mileage
Mileage 581.00| DH 1.600 929.60
Proppant and Buik Delivery
Charges
Pickup 75.00| Hour 4.250 318.75
Unit Mileage Charge(Pickups,
Vans, or Cars)
Addg;z;et DRLG I COMP COIW/O O LOE O G6625.00 EA 0.750 46875 T
Additives AFE # 4 06 Z- 32.00| EA 3.700 11840 T
Cello-flake '
Additives ACCT # /3S—6E 214.00| EA 0.250 53.50 T
Cement Gel ) =
Additives APPROVED BY: 100.00| EA 7.500 75000 T
\ FLA-322 7




. . PAGE CUST NO INVOICE DATE
- J
- / BA 5‘,‘ 20f2 1970-SAMO13 11/25/2008
| : o INVOICE NUMBER
energy services 1970002838
Pratt -
T SAMUEL GARY JR. & ASSOCIATES o LEASE NAME Schnewes
N P O BOX 448 B WELL NO. 3-35
L T . COUNTY Barton
STATE KS
T ]
o :-}-Jfﬁ.ELL é% KELLSY? BBGRBANUM v JOBDESCRIPTION Cement-New Well Casing/Pipe:
' B JOB CONTACT CrO KELLY BRANUM
e JOB# EQUIPMENT # PURCHASE ORDER NO. TERMS DUE DATE
1970-02843 301 Net 30 DAYS 12/25/2008
ary UofM | UNIT PRICE [INVOICE AMOUNT
Additives 900.00| EA 0.670 603.00 T
Gilsonite
Additives 500.00| EA 1.530 765.00 T
Super Flush i
Calcium Chloride 214.00| EA 1.050 22470 T
Cement 125.00( EA 11.000 1,37500 T
50/50 POZ
Cement 55.00f EA 12.000 66000 T
60/40 POZ
Supervisor 1.00| Hour 175.000 175.00
Service Supervisor Charge
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
MAR 1 D 2009
PLEASE REMIT TO: SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENGE TO: BID DISCOUNT -4,043.96
BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP  BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP gngOTAL 1" ';’gg';;
PO BOX 841903 PO BOX 10460 :
\DALLAS, TX 75284-1903 MIDLAND, TX 79702 INVOICE TOTAL 11'743'69J




%

BASIC

Subject to Correction

19257

CHergy. SErviCces, Lr e achnéu/eis Wl Z_ZC w2 O c-
Datal 1_ Q lf'_ 0 5 Customer ID CouniBarTO n State 6 Statlon ra _H__
ﬁﬁﬂ-ﬂﬂf_l_g;ﬁ.ry 1r. and ﬂSSOCigtﬁ‘SDe;y " ]55["5&:;:; BT 35 s"“:::':ZQO 34feet
: - i cL Zl " q’ ob TP . n '51' n:j
: - i customerrerr @M v Branum C’iéwenceﬁ jé essicﬁ E
AFE Number Q_O-Nﬂlﬁlgr Matell'la;: by x 7M L / {

Station Product | quanTiTy MATERIALS, EOUIP}( nkr 5/ssnwcss USED UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Pt 1255k [ 5075 337500
F__ kPio3 |55sk | 60/ Foz A~ 41 660.00
cClo2 132Lh. [Cellflalre A TER®
clod FitLb K ;q'ciumCH oride A~ 4 Q3% 70
a3 629Llb Cal set s— 1163, 75
F_ kciaq lloolb [FLA-34 4 KANSAS CORPORRTION LU 1~ 3 17750.00
o0 |214Lb |Cement e MAR-1-0.2009 A~ ;ﬁ 5350
caolF00Lb |(Gilsonite RECEWED A $'160300
'_ 7€ 155 [560Gd | Super Flush JT 4 .‘!5__?65.00
P lcrbor|lea |Latch DownPlug and Baf Tl Gl 4~ $[900.00
CFlool|lea Weq‘fherford Pach'er Shoe, 512 1 $ 3, C00.00
CF165] [Pea  [Turholizer, Sla -___$I770.00
cr 9ol | lea |Baslret, 512 S %EQQQ
CF50l llea STOD R’mo 5Ya A OOO
Elol 1950mi Feau\: E_qylomenT Mi leaae l {090
Eil3 [521tm | Bulk'Del (ery fb ngé
Eloo (T5mi P;cl'ruo Mi ,Q’aae $ 318.7°5
CE240 [ B0 si ié’_ndlna andmmlna Service $QSQOO
P G003 | lea |Service SUDerVHor $ | 500
CEJoY | lea PumDCharae 3 Qolfeet To 1000Feet hlal 160.00
P CE S04 || Job Plt;a(onfalner i 2 50.00
CE 50l || Job Ca%ma Sivivel $ 20000
Discovated Price= 4$ I.J(;OQ._?L}

TOTAL

Taylor Printing, inc. « wew.laylorprinting.ug



BAEIC

energy services,.r

TREATMENT REPORT

 {Bfye] Gary Trand A St es 7 108
|} Seh ewes we"#_?) 35 | : ' (, .13 -
rqldﬂdg«?_ Slatlon . rg_H_ . cssliuﬁ‘ JFJ-. Eﬁpth 3 ll !l'lltgﬁw r r.Tgn i .,itate’TS . '
-‘ Typa JobC , - L Ongl ":Tf ( l nSJ_ . Formation Leggisclﬁyjig_ I M
| PIPE DATA F’EHFOFIATINGM n-l.m USED TREATMENT RESUME

- GG T FR " [ 2 b sacks | ®50/50 Poz wilth 43 B5E] 5 Calc b Chlor ide,
3%"'}062 et |Fom. 82 Fllf) - 395 =& Caleeh”@5L blshtCeltflake BT%fsk Gilso nite
BT BbI e |ron |3, |5 7.01Gal./sk., |". S 3CU.FT. /5 i o™
- FRBTPS T i & 5k e 40 Pom with APl 31FT A-327 STRRE G foorl
! on lonnq rﬁlusVol FromS)S'chﬁofﬁf)_“’fOPoz {\OLIG‘a _ HHP Used TOIDIU? Rq.’_ %Tm.vsl’ress eles
' %uq%n QQPFﬁer,?epth From o Flush8 L',BB , ! |§Es ‘m o Total Load

Customer Representative fes © \[ ranu/ | Steion Manager D vid S (O;H‘ Cr:éta vence R <5 'C h—
sanvizs unis| (4,970 (19,999 (19,842 [19960 119,912

i namms Mbasick | S hlields hlye
Casing Tubing ~ I .
. Tima R m.Prgssure Pressure Bbls. Pumped Rate Service Log
3700 Cruchradnlocatioln and hold Gq‘f\@*‘rumee‘l‘mq

U:4p | Sputhwind [ Drillina start to thn Weat her ford Packrer Shos. Shoe et
3 with ldt ch Dawn Baffld screwed |into collar and alotalof 83 Joints new

15.5 LI JFT 55" Casink, Ban Baqp'r t ontop of collar on shoe Toint. Ben

Tubglizery onCallg [t 4 6L 210,12 and #14,
6: [5 Wmm“ (Cas ine : nwell Ci f(ula?e'PQL b5 minvtes
.00 ReleqSe ball teset Packer Shoe.
R

?-' H‘ \@00 .:r-. 59f Dach'?r Shoe wdh'flaDUMD
e ‘ EWVEY ~ |Circulate 25 minvtes.
744 [ 300 b S tart Fresh Water Pre-Flush.
- ¢ L0 O [Start Super Flush L.
) 34 5 Start Fresh water spacer,
J 3 S 5 STarMux;na 2 8 sacks SCalengercement
300 4 5 Start miying 125 sacfrs 50/ GOPog. cement,
| -0~ 8 Stop pumpina, 5hUTu!LWe” Waih Dumnana”md
‘ Releasel atch Down Plg, Open Well.
807 |loo N _ 6.9 Star) fresh Water DiSDlacem enf
" | 60 Y 1start toliPtcement .
A3 | 7a0 8-1 i Plus down. :
|,S5c0 ' P(e'bSufe D

Peleaje oressure Late hDan ElUg held.

Taylor Printing, inc. 620-672-3658



